

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 698 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "enacted" and before "the" delete "byf" and insert "by"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 7, after "Hundred" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 8 in its
5 entirety and insert the following:

6 "Seventy Six Million Four Hundred Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Seven
7 No/100 (\$176,445,307) Dollars, or so much thereof"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 5, line 47, change "\$15,155,000" to "9,755,000"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 6, line 7, change "\$5,786,886" to "\$1,794,036"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 6, line 15, change \$66,077,430" to "56,684,580"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 6, between lines 43 and 44, insert the following:

	<u>"FY 18 EOB</u>	<u>FY 19</u>
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 10, delete lines 32 through 48 in their entirety and on page 11, delete lines 1
3 through 10 in their entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 8

5 On page 11, at the end of line 11, delete "6,420,616" to "2,688,758"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 9

7 On page 11, at the end of line 23, delete "48,860,653" and insert "45,128,795"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 10

9 On page 12, at the beginning of line 25, delete "*indicatingactions*" and insert "*indicating*
10 *actions*"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 13, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

13 "Section 2. The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from the
14 State General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be reduced by a total
15 amount of Sixteen Million Five Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
16 Three (\$16,588,993) Dollars, pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judiciary Budgetary
17 Control Board or as approved by the Louisiana Supreme Court."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 12

19 On page 13, at the beginning of line 12, delete "Section 2.A" and insert "Section 3.A"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 13

21 On page 14, at the beginning of line 15, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."